3 Wheel

Mobility Scooter

(888) 550-7750

Best ECOhomy
IN Its class

A. Front Section
B. Rear Section
C. Seat Unit

D. Battery

E. Charging Cable
F. 4x Screw Knobs

aracent.com

G. Basket

H. Battery Securing Plate
I Basket Holder

J. 2xBolts

K. SeatPin

L. Arm Rest
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Specifications

Overall Dimensions
(LxWxH)

Total Weight
Weight of Heaviest Piece

Seat Height
(from ground)

Seat Width
Seat Depth

Armrest Height
(above seat)

Seat Back Height

Legroom
(seatback to tiller)

Net Weight

Maximum Speed

Maximum Braking Distance
Minimum Turning Radius
Weight Limit

Maximum Travel Distance
(in Theory)

Static Stability
Dynamic Stability
Sloping Ability
Climbing Ability
Motor

Battery

Controller Maximum
Output Current

Controller Minimum
Output Current

Front Wheel Diameter

Rear Wheel Diameter

37"x 19.6"x 33"

771bs.
29Ib. (Rear base)

18.5"-21.5"

17"
15"

13"
27"

84 Ibs.
3.7 mph
59"
2.6ft.
265 Ibs.

12.4 mi

> 9°
> 6°
<9°
<9°
24V/180W

2-piece lead-acid battery
(12V 12AH each)

45A

2A

7.4 (Solid)
7.4” (Solid)

Easily navigate over smooth surfaces and up
and down inclines of nine degrees or less

An intuitive control panel with the speed
adjustment knob provides greater safety and
control when navigating indoor and outdoor
surfaces

Easily disassemble the scooter into four pieces
to fit in most vehicles for on the go use

Included charger allows you to charge the
standard 12V/12AH batteries on the scooter or
easily remove the battery pack for convenient
off-board charging

Swivel seat and contoured backrest are height
adjustable and covered with a supple black vinyl
for greater comfort and easy cleaning

Each scooter includes a sturdy front tiller basket,
a high-intensity LED headlight and horn for added
safety
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