

# **VIVE 3 Wheel**

**Mobility Scooter** 

**MOB1025** 

The Vive 3 Wheel mobility scooter provides safe and stable mobility assistance. With a turning radius of only 2.9' the scooter easily maneuvers around corners. 8" flat-free tires traverse over smooth indoor and outdoor surfaces such as concrete, pavement, tile, and carpeting. The padded seat features flip-back armrests and the ability to swivel and lock in place. The front mounted storage basket disconnects for optional use. The scooter has a speed control knob that adjusts up to 3.7mph and has a range of up to 12.4 miles per charge. Quickly disassemble into four pieces for easy transportation. The heaviest piece is only 29lbs.

Body Colors Seat Color

Best Economy in its class



### WHAT'S INCLUDE

- A. Front Section
  B. Rear Section
- C. Seat Unit
- D. Battery
- E. Charging Cable
- G. Baske
- H. Battery Securing Plate
- I. Basket Holder
- J. 2x Bolts
- K. Seat Pin



Specifications	
Overall Dimensions (LxWxH)	37" x 19.6" x 33"
Total Weight	77lbs.
Weight of Heaviest Piece	29lb. (Rear base)
Seat Height (from ground)	18.5" - 21.5"
Seat Width	17"
Seat Depth	15"
Armrest Height (above seat)	6.75"
Seat Back Height	13"
Legroom (seatback to tiller)	27"
Net Weight	84 lbs.
Maximum Speed	3.7 mph
Maximum Braking Distance	59"
Minimum Turning Radius	2.6ft.
Weight Limit	265 lbs.
Maximum Travel Distance (in Theory)	12.4 mi
Static Stability	≥ 9°
Dynamic Stability	≥ 6°
Sloping Ability	≤ 9°
Climbing Ability	≤ 9°
Motor	24V/180W
Battery	2-piece lead-acid battery (12V 12AH each)
Controller Maximum Output Current	45A
Controller Minimum Output Current	2A
Front Wheel Diameter	7.4" (Solid)
Rear Wheel Diameter	7.4" (Solid)



#### **STABLE MANEUVERABILITY**

Easily navigate over smooth surfaces and up and down inclines of nine degrees or less

## **VARIABLE SPEED SCOOTER**

An intuitive control panel with the speed adjustment knob provides greater safety and control when navigating indoor and outdoor surfaces

## **EASY TO TRANSPORT**

Easily disassemble the scooter into four pieces to fit in most vehicles for on the go use

# LONG RANGE BATTERY WITH CHARGER

Included charger allows you to charge the standard 12V/12AH batteries on the scooter or easily remove the battery pack for convenient off-board charging

#### **COMFORTABLE SEATING**

Swivel seat and contoured backrest are height adjustable and covered with a supple black vinyl for greater comfort and easy cleaning

## **MORE STANDARD FEATURES**

Each scooter includes a sturdy front tiller basket, a high-intensity LED headlight and horn for added safety

